4128

Tariff Item

BEBRBLWLW
PO e bt
B —

H W~

84.11.019
84.61.039.02D

to
84.61.039.11C
Ex 84.61.039.13K
84.61.039.15F
84.61.039.17B
Ex 84.61.039.21L
84.61.039.23G
Ex 84.61.039.25H
Ex 84.61.039.27K
84.61.039.31H

to
84.61.039.51B
Ex 84.61.039.53]
84.61.039.55E
84.61.039.59H
85.01.059.01E
85.01.059.11B
85.01.059.29E
85.01.059.39B
85.01.059.49K

to
85.01.059.69D
85.12.017

Tariff Item
22.05.002

to
22.05.022
22.06.012

to
22.06.022
22.08.001

to
22.08.038
22.09.001

22.09.018
22.09.022
22.09.026
22.09.036
22.09.048
22.09.058
27.10.001
to
27.10.129
27.11.001
27.11.009
29.01.001
to
29.16.011
Ex 29.16.017
29.16.021.09L
to
29.35.001
29.35.005.08K

to
29.45.000

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SECOND SCHEDULE—continued
EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

Classes of Goods

Non-flexible impeller (gear or vane)

For transfer of fluids up to
For transfer of pressure (oil hydraulic)
Flexible impeller up to

Other types

Axial flow with heads not exceeding
Hand operated pumps, all types
Diaphragm up to and including delivery
Rams (water operated)

No. 154
80 1,450 92
25 7
800 9.2
25
80

Norte: All dimensions for delivery diameters are stated in the metricated form and shall be interpreted as

covering the “nominal” range for the equivalent inch size

Vacuum pumps, other than suited for use with milking machines or motor vehicles

Taps, cocks, valves and similar appliances, for pipes, boiler shells, vats and the like, including pressure reducing
valves and thermostatically controlled valves (other than ball or spherical plug vales; check valves; gate valves;
globe, stop, piston, angle, radiator and needle valves; taps, cocks and valves for use as water plumbing fittings:

other than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs)

Other electrical goods of Tariff Heading No. 85.01

Domestic stoves and ranges (other than microwave ovens) and parts

THIRD SCHEDULE
EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN

Classes of Goods

Wine to fresh grapes; grape must with fermentation arrested by the addition of
alcohol

Other wines of fresh grapes flavoured with aromatic extracts

Ethyl alcohol or natural spirits, undenatured, of a strength of 80 percent volume
or higher; denatured spirits (including ethyl alcohol and neutral spirits) of any
strength

Bitters

Cordials and liqueurs containing more than 23 percent vol
Rum

Brandy

Whisky

Othe(ri ks;;irits and spirituous beverages, (other than gin geneva, schnapps and
vodka
Other spirits and spirituous mixtures containing more than 23 percent vol

Petroleum oils and oil obtained from bituminous minerals, other than crude;
preparations not elsewhere specified-or included, containing not less than 70
percent by weight of petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous min-
erals, these oils being the basic constituents of the preparations

Petroleum gases and other gaseous hydrocarbons

Organic chemicals (excluding 2,4-dichlorophenoxyacetic acid and salts and esters
thereof, 2-methyl-4 cholorophenoxyacetic acid (MCPA), and salts and esters
thereof; simazine and atrazine

Date of Exempting Notice
8 May 1981 (Gazette of 14 May
1981)

8 May 1981 (Gazette of 14 May
1981)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)

8 March 1982 (Supplement of
the Gazette of 1 April 1982)
27 March 1985 (Supplement of
the Gazette of 27 March 1985)
15 October 1984 (Gazette of 18
October 1984)

15 October 1984 (Gazette of 18
October 1984)

15 October 1984 (Gazette of 18
October 1984)

27 March 1985 (Supplement to
the Gazetteof 27 March 1985)

27 March 1985 (Supplement to
the Gazette of 27 March 1985)

29 July 1985 (Gazette of 1
August 1985)

27 March 1985 (Supplement to
the Gazette of 27 March 1985)

30 June 1986 (Supplement to the
Gazette of 26 June 1986)



