to 29.45.000

SECOND SCHEDULE—continued Exemptions Created—continued

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods				
3.1 3.1.1 3.1.2	Non-flexible impeller (gear or vane) For transfer of fluids For transfer of pressure (oil hydraulic)	up to	80	1,450	92
3.2 4	Flexible impeller	up to	25		7
4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4	Other types Axial flow with heads not exceeding Hand operated pumps, all types Diaphragm up to and including delivery Rams (water operated)		800 25 80		9.2
84.11.019 84.61.039.02D to 84.61.039.11C Ex 84.61.039.13K 84.61.039.15F 84.61.039.21L 84.61.039.23G Ex 84.61.039.25H Ex 84.61.039.27K 84.61.039.31H	Note: All dimensions for delivery diameters are state covering the "nominal" range for the equivalent inch Vacuum pumps, other than suited for use with milking range, cocks, valves and similar appliances, for pipes, boil valves and thermostatically controlled valves (other than globe, stop, piston, angle, radiator and needle valves; ta other than as may be approved by the Minister of Cust	size nachines or motor vehic er shells, vats and the li n ball or spherical plug v ps, cocks and valves for	eles ike, inclu vales; che	iding pressu	re reducing gate valves;
to 84.61.039.51B Ex 84.61.039.53J 84.61.039.55E 84.61.039.59H 85.01.059.01E 85.01.059.11B 85.01.059.29E 85.01.059.39B 85.01.059.49K to 85.01.059.69D 85.12.017	Other electrical goods of Tariff Heading No. 85.01 Domestic stoves and ranges (other than microwave ovens	s) and parts			

THIRD SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice
22.05.002 to 22.05.022	Wine to fresh grapes; grape must with fermentation arrested by the addition of alcohol	8 May 1981 (Gazette of 14 May 1981)
22.06.012 to	Other wines of fresh grapes flavoured with aromatic extracts	8 May 1981 (<i>Gazette</i> of 14 May 1981)
22.06.022 22.08.001 to 22.08.038	Ethyl alcohol or natural spirits, undenatured, of a strength of 80 percent volume or higher; denatured spirits (including ethyl alcohol and neutral spirits) of any strength	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
22.09.001	Bitters	8 March 1982 (Supplement of
22.09.018	Cordials and liqueurs containing more than 23 percent vol	the <i>Gazette</i> of 1 April 1982) 27 March 1985 (Supplement of the <i>Gazette</i> of 27 March 1985)
22.09.022	Rum	15 October 1984 (Gazette of 18 October 1984)
22.09.026	Brandy	15 October 1984 (Gazette of 18 October 1984)
22.09.036	Whisky	15 October 1984 (Gazette of 18 October 1984)
22.09.048	Other spirits and spirituous beverages, (other than gin geneva, schnapps and vodka)	
22.09.058	Other spirits and spirituous mixtures containing more than 23 percent vol	27 March 1985 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 27 March 1985)
27.10.001 to 27.10.129	Petroleum oils and oil obtained from bituminous minerals, other than crude; preparations not elsewhere specified or included, containing not less than 70 percent by weight of petroleum oils or of oils obtained from bituminous minerals, these oils being the basic constituents of the preparations	29 July 1985 (Gazette of 1 August 1985)
27.11.001 27.11.009	Petroleum gases and other gaseous hydrocarbons	27 March 1985 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 27 March 1985)
29.01.001 to	Organic chemicals (excluding 2,4-dichlorophenoxyacetic acid and salts and esters thereof; 2-methyl-4 cholorophenoxyacetic acid (MCPA), and salts and esters	30 June 1986 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 26 June 1986)
29.16.011 Ex 29.16.017 29.16.021.09L	thereof; simazine and atrazine	
to 29.35.001 29.35.005.08K		